Borough Hubs Primary Contacts - 20.04.2020

Borough

Name of Borough Lead

Email

Barking & Dagenham

Latifah Miah

latifah.miah@Ibbd.gov.uk

Barnet Andre Merritt -Morling Andrew.Merritt-Morling@Barnet.gov.uk
Bexley Joseph Burbridge Joseph.burbidge@bexley.gov.uk

Brent Richard Pope Richard.Rope@Brent.gov.uk
Bromley Christopher Evans christophere@CommunityLinksBromley.org.uk
Camden Samantha Whiteside Samantha.whiteside@camden.gov.uk

City of London Jason Pritchard Jason.Pritchard @cityoflondon.gov.uk

Croydon Anita Konczak Anita.Konczak@Croydon.gov.uk

Ealing Adam Whalley awhalley@ealing.gov.uk

Enfield Simon Gardener Simon.Gardener@enfield.gov.uk

Greenwich Claire Pritchard Claire@gcda.org.uk
Hackney Sonia Khan sonia.khan@hackney.gov.uk
Hammersmith & Fulham [Claire O'Shea Claire.O'Shea@I|bhf.gov.uk

Haringey Charlotte Pomery Charlotte.Pomery@haringey.gov.uk
Harrow Glen Hearnden glen@signaturehousing.co.uk
Havering Susie Faulkner Susie.Faulkner@havering.gov.uk
Hillingdon Kevin Byrne kbyrne2@hillingdon.gov.uk
Hounslow Melanie Fontinello MelanieFontinello@Hounslow.gov.uk
Islington Michelle Webb Michelle. Webb@islington.gov.uk
Kensington & Chelsea Lorna Hughes Lorna.Hughes@rbkc.gov.uk
Kingston Louise Gallagher louise.gallagher@kingston.gov.uk
Lambeth Mala Naicker malafpm@googlemail.com
Lewisham Livia La Camera Livia@gcda.org.uk
Merton Helen Castledine Helen.Castledine@merton.gov.uk
Newham Andy Gold Andy.Gold@newham.gov.uk
Redbridge Dawn Smith Dawn.Smith@redbridge.gov.uk
Richmond Elizabeth King Elizabeth.Kingdom@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
Southwark Rebecca Steele Rebecca.Steele@southwark.gov.uk
Sutton Simon Breeze simon.breeze@sutton.gov.uk

Tower Hamlets

Dominic Hinde

Dominic.Hinde@towerhamlets.gov.uk

Waltham Forest

Daniel Reynolds

Daniel.Reynolds@walthamforest.gov.uk

Wandsworth

Carol Clapperton

Carol.Clapperton@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Westminster

Christine Mead

cmead @westminster.gov.uk




